FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Coussan to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 126 by Senator Martiny

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 5, after "month." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 6 and 7 in
- 3 their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "(i) When a stop sale order or do not drive order has been issued and repair parts or remedy remain unavailable on an affected used vehicle, compensation shall begin forty-five days after either of the following occurrences:
- (aa) The date on which the stop sale order or do not drive order was
 provided to the dealer, if the affected used vehicle is in the dealer's inventory at
 the time the stop sale or do not drive order was issued to the dealer.
- 11 (bb) The date on which the dealer takes the affected used vehicle into the 12 dealer's inventory as a trade-in incident to the customer's purchase of a new 13 vehicle.
 - (ii) Compensation shall cease when one of the following events occurs:"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 2

14

- 16 On page 3, line 8, change "(i)" to "(aa)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 18 On page 3, line 9, change "(ii)" to "(bb)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 20 On page 3, line 10, change "(iii)" to "(cc)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 22 On page 3, delete lines 14 through 29 in their entirety and delete House Committee
- 23 Amendment No. 1 proposed by the House Committee on Commerce and adopted by the
- 24 House on April 12, 2016.
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 26 On page 4, line 1, change "<u>D.(1)</u>" to "<u>C.(1)</u>"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 28 On page 4, line 12, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 29 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 30 On page 4, line 22, change "<u>F.</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 2 On page 4, line 27, change "<u>G.</u>" to "<u>F.</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 4 On page 5, line 2, change "<u>H.</u>" to "<u>G.</u>"